Ozarks (AR) (5-7,0-3 SCAC) -vs- Texas Lutheran (8-4,3-0 SCAC)
01/09/26 at Memorial Gymnasium, Seguin, TX

_II?_ate: (;1439()'\246 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ime: 7:

Attendance: 65 Ozarks (AR) 16 9 15 21 61
Site: Memorial Gymnasium, Seguin, TX Texas Lutheran 28 23 17 17 85

Ozarks (AR) 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Garcia,Lili * 27 6-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 1 15
14  Wight,Kennedi i 25 4-12 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 10
03 Beene,Abby * 22 2-5 1-2 4-6 0-7 7 1 3 3 0 1 9
34 Garcia,Elli o 14  3-7 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
04 Hartness,Lila * 27 0-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 3 0
10 Fisher,Dalena 14 2-6 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 B 0 2 8
12 Brooks,Madan 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
22 Smith,Nadia 13  0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Thompson,Courtney 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Sample,Abby 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Pontiff,Addison 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
02 Brown,Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31  Smith,Emalee 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Moore,Lanie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Jarrett,Kennedy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson,Ayrielle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kimball,Caydence 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 7-20 14-20 6-26 32 13 16 18 0 9 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 20-56 35.7 % 7-20 35.0% 14-20 70.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Texas Lutheran 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Sansano,Lauren * 35 8-12 3-4 4-4 0-11 11 1 10 4 0 6 23
21  Jones,Sarahi =3 29 5-9 0-1 4-4 0-7 7 3 3 0 0 4 14
23 Jones,Davi'Yanna * 26  3-6 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 0 8
01 Trevino,Jaidyn =3 10 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8
04 Perez,Callista * 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 4 2 0 1 7
10 Gallegos,Hannah 19 2-7 2-7 4-4 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 10
31  Ajel,Noelani 19 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 7
11  Presley,Kayla 10 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6
12 Brisky,Jessietheresa 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22  St. Laurent,Emerald 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0
44  Sierra,Laura 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Medina,Raemie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 11-25 16-18 5-31 36 19 22 16 1 14 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-4 100.00 %



2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 4-6 66.67 % 7-8 87.50 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 29-59 49.2 % 11-25 44.0% 16-18 88.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 30

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ozarks (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran

FOUL by GARCIA,LILI 09:40
09:40 O0-1 H1 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
09:40 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

TURNOVER by BEENE,ABBY 09:26

09:26 STEAL by JONES,SARAHI

09:15 TURNOVER by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
STEAL by WIGHT,KENNEDI 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint) 09:02 2-2

ASSIST by WIGHT,KENNEDI --
08:55 MISS LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 4-2 V2
ASSIST by GARCIA, LILI --

FOUL by HARTNESS,LILA 08:47
08:34 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)
08:24 4-4 GOOD FT by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BEENE,ABBY 08:03
08:03 STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN
08:00 MISS 3PTR by TREVINO,JAIDYN

o= REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,CALLISTA
07:41 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TREVINO,JAIDYN
o= ASSIST by PEREZ,CALLISTA

GOOD 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY 07:20 7-7
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI o=
06:49 TURNOVER by TREVINO,JAIDYN
STEAL by HARTNESS,LILA 06:49
MISS 3PTR by HARTNESS,LILA 06:39
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARTNESS, LILA 06:35
SUB IN by SMITH,EMALEE 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by TREVINO,JAIDYN
06:35 SUB IN by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

06:21 7-9 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI
-- ASSIST by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
06:04 7-11 H4 paint)

== ASSIST by PEREZ,CALLISTA
TURNOVER by GARCIA,LILI 05:53
05:53 STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVI'YANNA(fastbreak)(in the
05:46 7-13 H 6 paint)

- ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint) 05:32 9-13 H4
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI -
05:16 9-15 H6 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI
- ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by WIGHT,KENNEDI 05:03
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
04:51 9-17 H8 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI
- ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BEENE,ABBY(in the paint) 04:34
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
04:26 MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY -
TURNOVER by BEENE,ABBY 04:16
04:16 STEAL by PEREZ,CALLISTA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARCIA,ELLI
GOOD FT by GARCIA,ELLI

SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ELLI

SUB IN by HARTNESS, LILA

SUB IN by BROOKS,MADAN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by HARTNESS,LILA

STEAL by WIGHT,KENNEDI

GOOI? JUMPER by WIGHT,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MADAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARTNESS,LILA

TURNOVER by BROOKS,MADAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WIGHT,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADAN

SUB OUT by WIGHT,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by SMITH,EMALEE

SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

SUB IN by PONTIFF,ADDISON

SUB IN by FISHER,DALENA

SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI

04:11

03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:50
03:50

9-19

10-19
11-19

11-21

13-21

13-23

13-25
15-25

15-28

H9
H8

H 10

H8

H 12
H 10

GOOII)) LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PEREZ,CALLISTA
FOUL by JONES,SARAHI

SUB OUT by SANSANO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD
SUB IN by AJEL,NOELANI

SUB OUT by PEREZ,CALLISTA
SUB IN by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOI? LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
FOUL by SANSANO,LAUREN

STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN
TURNOVER by SANSANO,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by AJEL,NOELANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOI? LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

STEAL by JONES,SARAHI
MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANSANO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by JONES,SARAHI
SUB IN by PRESLEY,KAYLA
SUB IN by SIERRA,LAURA

TURNOVER by PRESLEY,KAYLA
FOUL by PRESLEY,KAYLA



MISS FT by PONTIFF,ADDISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PONTIFF,ADDISON

TURNOVER by PONTIFF,ADDISON

VISITORS: Ozarks (AR)

00:34
00:34
00:19
00:02
00:02

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-28

H12

TURNOVER by AJEL,NOELANI

STEAL by AJEL,NOELANI

HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,DALENA

MISS LAYUP by BEENE,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,DALENA

FOUL by GARCIA,LILI

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB IN by WIGHT,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by HARTNESS,LILA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by WIGHT,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by PONTIFF,ADDISON
SUB IN by SMITH,NADIA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,DALENA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WIGHT,KENNEDI

FOUL by WIGHT,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by HARTNESS, LILA
SUB OUT by FISHER,DALENA
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADAN
SUB IN by SAMPLE,ABBY

09:42
09:38
09:19

09:02

08:53
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:28

08:22

07:58
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:30

07:16

06:59

06:52
06:36
06:36
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28

16-29

16-32

16-33
16-34

16-37

16-38
16-39

H17
H 18

H 21

H 22
H 23

MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

FOUL by PRESLEY,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by SIERRA,LAURA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD

SUB OUT by SIERRA,LAURA
SUB IN by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

MISS FT by PRESLEY,KAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PRESLEY,KAYLA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PRESLEY,KAYLA

SUB IN by SANSANO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD
SUB IN by JONES,SARAHI

GOOD FT by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD FT by SANSANO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by AJEL,NOELANI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by AJEL,NOELANI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

STEAL by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

SUB IN by PEREZ,CALLISTA



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BEENE,ABBY
MISS FT by BEENE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by WIGHT,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by WIGHT,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by SAMPLE,ABBY
SUB IN by HARTNESS,LILA
SUB IN by GARCIA,ELLI

MISS LAYUP by HARTNESS,LILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NADIA

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADAN

SUB IN by PONTIFF,ADDISON

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEENE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,NADIA
SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LILI

STEAL by GARCIA,LILI

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LILI
ASSIST by BEENE,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by PONTIFF,ADDISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LILI
TURNOVER by GARCIA,LILI
SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY

SUB OUT by HARTNESS, LILA
SUB IN by JARRETT,KENNEDY
SUB IN by FISHER,DALENA

STEAL by FISHER,DALENA
TURNOVER by FISHER,DALENA

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,DALENA
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint)

17-39 H 22

17-40 H 23
17-41 H?24

19-41 H 22

22-41 H 19

22-44 H 22

22-46 H 24

25-46 H21

25-49 H 24

FOUL by PEREZ,CALLISTA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,CALLISTA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI

GOOD FT by JONES,SARAHI
GOOD FT by JONES,SARAHI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SARAHI

SUB OUT by AJEL,NOELANI
SUB IN by TREVINO,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
TURNOVER by PEREZ,CALLISTA

FOUL by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

GOOD 3PTR by TREVINO,JAIDYN
ASSIST by JONES,SARAHI

BLOCK by TREVINO,JAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by TREVINO,JAIDYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANSANO,LAUREN

STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TREVINO,JAIDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,CALLISTA

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,CALLISTA

ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
MISS LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB IN by HARTNESS,LILA
TURNOVER by FISHER,DALENA

MISS JUMPER by HARTNESS,LILA

VISITORS: Ozarks (AR)

25-51 H 26

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by PEREZ,CALLISTA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,CALLISTA
SUB IN by MEDINA,RAEMIE

STEAL by JONES,SARAHI
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVI'YANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,SARAHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran

SUB OUT by JARRETT,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by PONTIFF,ADDISON
SUB OUT by FISHER,DALENA
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

SUB IN by WIGHT,KENNEDI
SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI

STEAL by BEENE,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by HARTNESS,LILA

REBOUND DEF by WIGHT,KENNEDI
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTNESS, LILA
MISS 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEENE,ABBY

FOUL by BEENE,ABBY

FOUL by HARTNESS,LILA
TURNOVER by HARTNESS,LILA

STEAL by HARTNESS,LILA
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARTNESS,LILA

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ELLI(in the paint)

FOUL by GARCIA,LILI
SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ELLI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:43
09:35
09:35
09:28

09:05

08:53

08:40

08:21

08:04

07:56
07:48
07:40
07:31
07:31
07:23
07:23
07:18
06:59
06:57
06:57
06:49
06:42
06:36
06:34
06:34

27-51 H24

27-53 H 26

29-53 H24

SUB OUT by MEDINA,RAEMIE
SUB IN by PEREZ,CALLISTA

MISS 3PTR by TREVINO,JAIDYN

REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVI'YANNA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,CALLISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SARAHI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by TREVINO,JAIDYN

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,CALLISTA

TURNOVER by PEREZ,CALLISTA

TURNOVER by SANSANO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by TREVINO,JAIDYN
SUB IN by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
FOUL by JONES,SARAHI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA



SUB IN by SMITH,EMALEE 06:34
SUB IN by MOORE,LANIE 06:34
06:34 29-54 H 25 GOOD FT by JONES,SARAHI
06:34 29-55 H 26 GOOD FT by JONES,SARAHI
MISS 3PTR by WIGHT,KENNEDI 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LANIE --

06:17 SUB OUT by PEREZ,CALLISTA
06:17 SUB IN by AJEL,NOELANI
06:13 FOUL by AJEL,NOELANI
MISS JUMPER by WIGHT,KENNEDI 06:10
= REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
05:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY =
TURNOVER by HARTNESS,LILA 05:46
05:46 STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN
05:34 29-58 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint) 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
FOUL by HARTNESS,LILA 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY 04:42
SUB OUT by HARTNESS,LILA 04:42
SUB OUT by WIGHT,KENNEDI 04:42
SUB IN by FISHER,DALENA 04:42
SUB IN by BROOKS,MADAN 04:42
SUB IN by GARCIA, LILI 04:42
04:21 MISS 3PTR by AJEL,NOELANI
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MADAN --
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MADAN 04:17
04:17 STEAL by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
04:15 29-60 H 31 paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANIE 04:04
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DALENA ==

04:04 FOUL by AJEL,NOELANI
GOOD FT by FISHER,DALENA 04:04 30-60 H 30
GOOD FT by FISHER,DALENA 04:04 31-60 H 29
03:41 MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by SANSANO,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
FOUL by SMITH,EMALEE 03:27
03:27 31-61 H 30 GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
03:27 31-62 H 31 GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,DALENA 03:13
o REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
03:09 TURNOVER by GALLEGOS,HANNAH
STEAL by FISHER,DALENA 03:09
TURNOVER by FISHER,DALENA 03:06
03:06 STEAL by JONES,SARAHI
02:36 FOUL by AJEL,NOELANI
02:36 TURNOVER by AJEL,NOELANI
SUB OUT by SMITH,EMALEE 02:36
SUB IN by SMITH,NADIA 02:36
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LILI 02:22 34-62 H 28
ASSIST by BROOKS,MADAN ==
FOUL by FISHER,DALENA 02:08
02:08 SUB OUT by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
02:08 SUB IN by BRISKY,JESSIETHERESA
02:08 34-63 H 29 GOOD FT by AJEL,NOELANI
02:07 MISS FT by AJEL,NOELANI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANIE ==
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,DALENA 01:53



GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MADAN
ASSIST by FISHER,DALENA

SUB OUT by FISHER,DALENA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADAN
SUB OUT by MOORE,LANIE
SUB IN by HARTNESS,LILA
SUB IN by PONTIFF,ADDISON
SUB IN by WIGHT,KENNEDI
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LILI
ASSIST by PONTIFF,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NADIA

VISITORS: Ozarks (AR)

01:46 34-66 H 32
01:23 37-66 H 29

00:57 37-68 H 31

00:36 40-68 H 28

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by AJEL,NOELANI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by BRISKY,JESSIETHERESA
ASSIST by JONES,SARAHI

MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

HOME TEAM: Texas Lutheran

REBOUND DEF by WIGHT,KENNEDI
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,LILI

REBOUND DEF by HARTNESS, LILA
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADIA
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by BEENE,ABBY(in the paint)

ASSIST by HARTNESS,LILA

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WIGHT,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by WIGHT,KENNEDI

MISS FT by BEENE,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEENE,ABBY

STEAL by HARTNESS,LILA

GOOD FT by BEENE,ABBY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BEENE,ABBY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HARTNESS,LILA
REBOUND OFF by WIGHT,KENNEDI

09:45
09:35 42-68 H 26
09:08
08:57
08:57
08:45 44-68 H 24

08:39

08:30

08:26 44-70 H 26
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06 45-70 H 25
08:06 46-70 H 24
08:06
07:45 46-73 H 27
07:42
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29 47-73 H 26
07:17
07:17
07:11
07:11 48-73 H 25
07:11 49-73 H24
06:48
06:36

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SARAHI

MISS LAYUP by SANSANO,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRISKY,JESSIETHERESA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SARAH]I(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

FOUL by JONES,SARAHI

SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JONES,SARAHI

SUB IN by PRESLEY,KAYLA

SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PRESLEY,KAYLA
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN
FOUL by BRISKY,JESSIETHERESA
FOUL by AJEL,NOELANI

SUB OUT by AJEL,NOELANI

SUB IN by PEREZ,CALLISTA

TURNOVER by SANSANO,LAUREN

FOUL by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD

TURNOVER by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD



GOOD LAYUP by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WIGHT,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by GARCIA,LILI

REBOUND DEF by WIGHT,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY
SUB IN by SMITH,NADIA
MISS FT by WIGHT,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WIGHT,KENNEDI

MISS 3PTR by HARTNESS,LILA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NADIA
TURNOVER by SMITH,NADIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PONTIFF,ADDISON
SUB OUT by WIGHT,KENNEDI
SUB IN by FISHER,DALENA

SUB IN by BROOKS,MADAN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,DALENA

TURNOVER by HARTNESS,LILA

MISS LAYUP by HARTNESS,LILA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MADAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARTNESS, LILA
SUB IN by JARRETT,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by SMITH,NADIA
GOOD FT by SMITH,NADIA

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,DALENA
ASSIST by JARRETT,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB IN by SAMPLE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SAMPLE,ABBY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JARRETT,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by FISHER,DALENA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MADAN
SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY

06:34

51-73 H 22

06:17 51-75 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,CALLISTA(in the paint)

06:02
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:31
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22

05:21

05:12

04:59

04:43
04:34
04:34
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16

53-75 H 22

53-78 H25

53-80 H 27

54-80 H 26
55-80 H 25
55-83 H 28

58-83 H 25

60-83 H 23

60-85 H 25

SUB OUT by BRISKY,JESSIETHERESA
SUB IN by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD(in the paint)

FOUL by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
GOOD 3PTR by SANSANO,LAUREN
ASSIST by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVI'YANNA

MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD(in the paint)

STEAL by PRESLEY,KAYLA
FOUL by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD
TURNOVER by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD

REBOUND DEF by SANSANO,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVI'YANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANSANO,LAUREN

FOUL by ST. LAURENT,EMERALD
SUB OUT by JONES,DAVI'YANNA
SUB IN by SIERRA,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by SANSANO,LAUREN

ASSIST by PRESLEY,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANSANO,LAUREN
SUB IN by MEDINA,RAEMIE

TURNOVER by SIERRA,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by PRESLEY,KAYLA(in the paint)



SUB IN by THOMPSON,COURTNEY

MISS FT by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by JARRETT,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by SMITH,NADIA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COURTNEY

SUB IN by KIMBALL,CAYDENCE

MISS LAYUP by JARRETT,KENNEDY(in the paint)

01:29
01:09
01:09

01:09
00:40

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:20

00:13
00:13
00:06

61-85 H 24

FOUL by SIERRA,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,CALLISTA

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,RAEMIE

REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,LAURA



